January, 2012 was received to pay the aforesaid remuneration 
upto 31st March, 2013.

#Mr. Kumar S. Taurani and Mr. Ramesh Taurani were re-
appointed as Managing Director of the Company for the period of 
3 (Three) years w.e.f. 1st June, 2012 to 31st May, 2015 at a gross 
remuneration of Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lacs) 
p.a. (i.e.12,50,000/- p.m.) and approval from the shareholders for 
the same was obtained in the Annual General Meeting held on 
27th July, 2012 and application to pay the aforesaid remuneration 
for the period from i.e. 1st June, 2012 to 31st May, 2015 was

[...]

has granted stay until disposal of petition.

26	 Mr. Kumar S. Taurani and Mr. Ramesh Taurani were re-appointed as Managing Director of the Company for the period of 3 (Three) years 
w.e.f. June 1, 2012 to 31st May, 2015 at a gross remuneration of Rs.1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lacs) p.a. (i.e.12,50,000/- 
p.m.) pursuant to approval from the shareholders in their meeting held on 27th July, 2012. Application to pay the aforesaid remuneration 
for the aforesaid period was made to Central Government vide letter dated October 4, 2012.